

Shrewsbury Township 1979 Crawford Street Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724

Pamela D. Howard, RMC Municipal Clerk Phone (732) 542-0572 Fax (732) 935-1348

Shrewsbury Township Committee

November 12, 2021

SPECIAL MEETING - 5:00 PM

MINUTES

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

In accordance with the requirements of Section 4(a) of C.231, P.L. 1975, the require Notice of this meeting was published in the Asbury Park Press on November 4, 2021, in addition to posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building and filing a copy of said notice with the Municipal Clerk.

ROLL CALL

GOVERNING BODY MEMBERS PRESENT: Committeewoman Lynda Lettice, Deputy Mayor Lester Jennings and Mayor Glenwood Puhak..

TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS PRESENT: Township Attorney Gene Anthony and Municipal Clerk, Pamela D. Howard.

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

RESOLUTIONS -

TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY

RESOLUTION 2021-107

AWARD BID FOR ROAD IMPROVEMENTS FOR BARKER AVENUE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS – PHASE I

WHEREAS, on November 10, 2021 The Township Engineer received bids for the award of a contract for Barker Avenue Roadway Improvements – Phase I; and,

WHEREAS, said bids were reviewed by the Township Engineer who has recommended that a bid be awarded to Fiore Paving Co., Inc. for their lowest responsible base bid of \$129,209.53; and,

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury has received a NJDOT Municipal Aid Grant in the amount of \$158,000.00 for the construction and inspection of the improvements; and,

WHEREAS, funds for this purpose will be provided in Ordinance 2021-05, and the Chief Financial Officer has certified in writing; and,

WHEREAS, specifications have been drawn in a manner to encourage free, open and competitive bidding pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-9.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey that a contract be awarded to Fiore Paving Co., Inc. on their lowest responsible base bid of \$129,209.53 for the improvements to Barker Avenue.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Lettice		Х	Х			
Jennings			х			
Puhak	Х		Х			

NEW BUSINESS - NONE
OLD BUSINESS - NONE
PUBLIC PORTION:

DATE OF NEXT MEETING - Regular Township Committee Meeting - December 21 , 2021 at 6pm

ADJOURNMENT

Do I hear a motion to adjourn the meeting? Moved by Mayor Puhak seconded by Mrs. Lettice.
 Ms. Lettice, Deputy Mayor Jennings and Mayor Glenwood Puhak.

December 21, 2021

Respectfully Submitted,

Pamela Howard, RMC,CMR Municipal Clerk